interest bearing assets, which are monitored regularly. QSuper may use derivatives to hedge against unexpected increases in interest rates.

QSuper’s exposures to interest rate movements on its financial instruments, by maturity, at balance date are as follows:

30 June 2015

Floating
interest rate

$m

1 year
or less

$m

1 to 5
years

$m

More than
5 years

$m

Non-
interest
bearing

$m
Total

$m

Financial assets 14,434 12 - 1,009 42,446 57,881

Financial liabilities - - - (5) (283) (268)

Net 14,434 12 - 1,004 42,163 57,613

30 June 2014

Floating
interest rate

$m

1 year
or less

$m

1 to 5
years

$m

More than
5 years

$m

Non-
interest
bearing

$m
Total

$m

Financial assets 11,604 95 75 49 39,509 51,332

Financial liabilities - - - (15) (97) (112)

Net 11,604 95 75 34 39,412 51,220

The financial assets above equate to the total investments at balance date less investments in service providers.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting dates. The analysis assumes that all
other variables are held constant. The table only analyses interest bearing securities.

Change in variable1
Sensitivity of interest income

and changes on net assets

30 June 2015 30/06/14
30/06/15

$m
30/06/14

$m

Interest rate + 50bps + 50bps 81 64

Interest rate - 50bps - 50bps (81) (64)

1 Basis points – One basis point is equivalent to a 0.01% change.

(c) Credit risk
Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause QSuper to
incur a financial loss.

QSuper is exposed to credit risk primarily through its investments in debt securities, trading derivative products, deposits held with banks
and receivables. With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of QSuper, other than derivatives, QSuper’s exposure to credit
risk arises from default of the counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the net market value of investments as disclosed in the